## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM <u>FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT</u> <u>BLOCK-F, 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN</u> <u>DISPUR.</u>

## **ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR**

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Dated Dispur the 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2020

No.FEB.176/2017/75: In the interest of public service, Smti Vashyati Devi, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur, is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of F&AO in SP office, Tezpur, O/o the Divisional Commissioner, NAD Tezpur, Tezpur Medical College Hospital and Sonitpur Zila Parishad (as CAO) with immediate effect until further order.

No.FEB.176/2017/75-A: In the interest of public service, Sri Pabitra Kr. Sarma, AFS, Treasury Officer, Diphu Treasury, is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of F&AO in O/o the Deputy Commissioner Karbi Anglong, O/o the SP Karbi Anglong, O/o the Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD (Hills) Diphu (as Sr.FAO), O/o the Addl. Director of Agriculture (Hills) Diphu (as Sr.FAO) and Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council (as Sr.FA) with immediate effect until further order.

Sd/- Shyam Jagannathan, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo.No. FEB.176/2017/75-B Copy to:- Dated Dispur the 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2020

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29 for information.
- 2. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister Finance, for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 4. P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department, for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The Divisional Commissioner, North Assam Division, Assam.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Karbi Anglong/Sonitpur.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police, Tezpur/Karbi Anglong.
- 8. The Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.
- 9. The CEO, Sonitpur Zila Parishad.
- 10. The Superintendent, Tezpur Medical College Hospital.
- 11. The Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD (Hills) Diphu.
- 12. The Addl. Director of Agriculture (Hills) Diphu.
- 13. The Treasury Officer, Diphu/Sonitpur Treasury, for information.
- 14. Smti Vashyati Devi, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur for information and necessary action.
- 15. Sri Pabitra Kr. Sarma, AFS, Treasury Officer, Diphu Treasury for information and necessary action.
- 16. e-Governance Unit Finance Department for necessary uploading in the Govt. website. 17. Office copy

By order etc.,

Reg18/2020.

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment-B) Department.